
Monroe County Staff Directory 

Name Title Phone Number E-Mail

Tim Kelly Director 734/243.7203 KellyT1@michigan.gov

Linda Albig FIM Program Manager 734/243/0838 AlbigL@michigan.gov

Christine Assell Foster Care/JJ/License 734/243.7405 AssellC@michigan.gov

Amanda Carl CPS Supervisor 734/243.0768 CarlA@michigan.gov

Rebecca Clark AP Supervisor 734/243.7294 ClarkR8@michigan.gov

Sara King AP Supervisor 734/243.7293 KingS7@michigan.gov

Carl Korzeniowski CPS Supervisor 734/243.7252 KorzeniowskiC@michigan.gov

Richard Merrill AP Supervisor 734/243.7212 MerrillR@michigan.gov

Edward Michaels Services Program Mgr. 734/243.7257 MichaelsE@michigan.gov

Toya Middlebrooks CPS Supervisor 734/243.7209 middlebrookst@michigan.gov

Susan Mustard FIM 734/243.7273 MustardS@michigan.gov

Cynthia Nolan AP Supervisor 734/243.7262 NolanC@michigan.gov

Gerald Prenkert FIM/Adult Services 734/243.7225 PrenkertG@michigan.gov

Margaret Stafford Office Manager/Adm Sup 734/243.7208 staffordm3@michigan.gov

Sommer Wiederhold Foster Care 734/243.7448 WiederholdS@michigan.gov

Name Title Phone Number E-Mail

Lorna Anders General Office Assistant 734/243.7206 AndersL2@michigan.gov

Mary Bentley General Office Assistant 734/243.7207 bentleym2@michigan.gov

Bonnie Cobb Accounting Assistant 734/243.7246 CobbB@michigan.gov

Pam Farnsworth Executive Secretary 734/243.7204 farnsworthp@michigan.gov

Patricia Gelibert Departmental Tech. 734/243.7245 GelibertP@michigan.gov

Sean Griffin General Office Assistant 734/243.7234 Griffins@michigan.gov

Catherine Liedel General Office Assistant 734/243.7404 LiedelC@michigan.gov

(vacant) General Office Assistant 734/243.7281

Yvette Rutledge General Office Assistant 734/243.7401 RutledgeY@michigan.gov

Kelly Stargell General Office Assistant 734/243.7403 StargellK@michigan.gov

Name Title Phone Number E-Mail

Kaitlyn Bachmayer Foster Care/419 734/243.7435 BachmayerK@michigan.gov

Erin Boyd Foster Care/409 734/243.7411 BoydE5@michigan.gov

Julie Brda CPS/816 734/243.7406 BrdaJ@michigan.gov 

Kathaleen Bruce CPS/815 734/243.7269 BruceK@michigan.gov

Maurice Byles CPS/802 734/243.7408 BylesM@michigan.gov

Alicia Cacicedo Foster Care/608 734/243.7224 CacicedoA@michigan.gov

Heather Czupich Foster Care/609 734/243.7297 CzupichH@michigan.gov

Kelly Dazell CPS/811 734/243.7433 DazellK@michigan.gov

Kristin Dews CPS/807 734/243.7230 DewsK@michigan.gov

Genene Garrett Licensing/FC/407 734/243.7415 GarrettG@michigan.gov

Cortney Jernigan CPS/804 734/243.7437 JerniganC@michigan.gov

Kristin Kane Foster Care/605 734/243.7416 KaneK@michigan.gov

Thomas (Mike) Malik CPS/809 734/243.7414 MalikT@michigan.gov

Erinn Malone CPS/502 734/243.7408 MaloneE@michigan.gov

Sharon Marble CPS/810 734/243.0472 MarbleS@michigan.gov

Kelly McNicol CPS/808 734/243.7425 McNicolK@michigan.gov

Dawn Roberts CPS/814 734/243.7295 robertsD12@michigan.gov

Administration

Children's Services

Administrative Support
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Randi Sheldon CPS/817 734/243.7265 SheldonR@michigan.gov

Jennifer Snay CPS/505 734/243.7244 SnayJ@michigan.gov

Elizabeth Thompson Foster Care/417 734/243.7446 thompsone7@michigan.gov

Nicholas Venne Foster Care/JJ/416 734/243.7417 VenneN@michigan.gov

Williams, Heather Foster Care/610 734/243.7472 WilliamsH7@michigan.gov

Name Title Phone Number E-Mail

Gary Urban Adult Services/309 734/243.7434 urbang@michigan.gov

Cherish Leverich Adult Services/ 734/243.7422 LeverichC@michigan.gov

Melissa Jernigan Adult Services/305 734/243.7410 JerniganM1@michigan.gov

Name Title Phone Number E-Mail

Candice Adams ES 734/243.7217 Adamsc7@michigan.gov

Brenda Amlotte ES 734/243.7229 AmlotteB@michigan.gov

Janie Baughey ES 734/243.7418 BaugheyJ@michigan.gov

Paul Bentley ES 734/243.7277 bentleyp@michigan.gov

Rachel Berry ES 734/243.7258 BerryR1@michigan.gov

Kenneth Bobicz ES 734/243.7215 BobiczK@michigan.gov

Melodi Brown ES 734/243.7227 BrownM23@michigan.gov

Marcia Close ES 734/243.7235 CloseM@michigan.gov

Traci Cobb ES 734/243.7251 CobbT@michigan.gov

Ehrika Cornack ES 734/243.7267 CornackE@michigan.gov

Shelly Corum ES 734/243.7231 CorumS@michigan.gov

Gregory Crouch ES 734/243-7248 crouchg1@michigan.gov

Kim Danzeisen ES 734/243.7253 DanzeisenK@michigan.gov

Lori Donnelly ES 734/243.7279 DonnellyL@michigan.gov

Le`John Ellis ES 734/243.7409 EllisL42michigan.gov

Brenda Fernandez ES 734/243.7299 Fernandezb@michigan.gov

Sam Fields ES 734/243.7426 FieldsS@michigan.gov

Traci Genaw ES 734/243.7441 GenawT@michigan.gov

Ann Marie Gordenier ES 734/243.7289 gordeniera@michigan.gov

Michelle Guzman-Merrill FIS Case Manager 734/243.7003 Guzman-merrillM@michigan.gov

Virginia Hummel ES 734/243.7244 HummelV@michigan.gov

Beth A. Johnson FIS Case Manager 734/243.7237 johnsonb5@michigan.gov

Judy Johnson ES 734/243.7429 johnsonj56@michigan.gov

Andrea Linkfield-Sutherland ES 734/243.0840 Linkfield-Sutherland@michigan.gov

Mary Lokuta ES 734/243.7447 LokutaM@michigan.gov

Michele Long ES 734/243-7275 LongM@michigan.gov

Eileen Lucia ES 734/243.7291 luciae@michigan.gov

Julie McLaughlin ES 734/243.7243 McLaughlinJ@michigan.gov

Christann Miller ES 734/243.7432 millerc6@michigan.gov

Denise Mills ES 734/243.7287 MillsD4@michigan.gov

Wendle Morgret ES 734/243.7271 MorgretW@michigan.gov

Elizabeth Murphy ES 734/243.7439 MurphyE@michigan.gov

Kimberly Pomeroy FIS Case Manager 734/243.7211 PomeroyK@michigan.gov

Sondra Ray ES 734/243.7258 RayS3@michigan.gov

Barbara Render ES 734/243.7278 RenderB@michigan.gov

Francis (Jerry) Salesky FIS Case Manager 734/243.7254 SaleskyF@michigan.gov

Assistance Payments
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Donald Schlagheck ES 734/243.7236 SchlagheckD@michigan.gov

Ryan Schoch ES 734/243.7428 SchochR@michigan.gov

Heather Stoker ES 734/243.7261 StokerH@michigan.gov

Myrna White ES 734/243.7409 WhiteM4@michigan.gov

Brenda Woolard FIS Case Manager 734/243.7232 WoolardB@michigan.gov

Migrant 734/243.7218

Name Title Phone Number E-Mail

Polly Fredericks Community Res Coord 734/243.7222 FredericksP@michigan.gov

Eugenia Dillard JET Coordinator 734/243.7275 DillardE@michigan.gov
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